**Town Board** TOWN OF BRUNSWICK 336 Town Office Road Troy, New York 12180

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Town of Brunswick

**PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,** that a public hearing will be held before the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick on August 10, 2017 at 6:30 p.m. at Brunswick Town Hall, located at 336 Town Office Road, Troy, New York 12180, pursuant to Section 59-6 of the Brunswick Town Code, to consider the matter of the structure located at 897 Hoosick Road (Rensselaer County Tax Map #91.2-14-1), owned by Thomas J. Lajeunesse and Tracy L. Lajeunesse, and the inspection report issued in connection therewith, such structure having been determined by the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick to be unsafe and dangerous, and the demolition and removal of said structure having been ordered by the Town Board, all in accordance with Chapter 59 of the Code of the Town of Brunswick entitled "Unsafe Buildings, Structures, Equipment and Sites".

A full copy of all proceedings of the Town Board in connection with this structure may be examined at the Office of the Town Clerk, Town of Brunswick, 336 Town Office Road, Troy, New York 12180, during regular business hours.

All those interested will be heard at the said time and place.

DATED: Brunswick, New York July 13, 2017

> BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD By: Philip H. Herrington, Supervisor